SHd SERIES
High Torque disk Coupling
SHd Series is an advanced version of Sd series with revised shape of its plate springs to disperse stress concentration
and to enhance the stiffness and strength of the plate spring modules. In response to the advanced strength of SHd
series, AL-7075-T6 material (ultra high strength Aluminum Alloy) has been adopted as the body material to increase the
overall durability.
SHd vs Sd
Index

Clamping Methods
Parts with Alternative Material options
How to order
Product Features & Application
■  Sung-il Machinery provides alternative material options for
Coupling parts for customers who are worried about corrosion
on Black oxide finish. Please see the below table for more details.
Backlash free (Precision) ☆
high Torque (Durability) ☆
Torsional Stiffness ☆
vibration absorption -
Misalignment absorption △
applicable
Motors
Servo ○
Stepping ○
encoder -
General ○
Application  :  Cartesian Robot, Belt Drive, Machine tools,
Index Table, Logistics facilities, Servo Press etc.
Structure Material Surface treatment
Hub Steel Black Oxide (Standard)
Plate Spring Stainless Steel -
Spacer(Collar) Steel Black Oxide
Assembly Screw SCM435 Black Oxide
Fastening Screw SCM435 Black Oxide
Structure Material Surface treatment
Hub Al-7075-T6 Anodizing
Plate Spring Stainless Steel -
Spacer(Collar) Steel Black Oxide
Assembly Screw SCM435 Black Oxide
Fastening Screw SCM435 Black Oxide
Hub
FAS Screw
Plate Spring
Spacer(Collar)
ASS Screw
No mark SUS/aSS
※  Please contact Sung-il Customer Service team for eletroless nickel
plating surface treatment option.
SHdS   -   56  Cw    -    20   w   K6    x   25  w  K8
Clamping Methods No mark Set-screw
C General Side-clamp
CW Side-clamp hub Split
T Taper-ring
1
Model od(d) size
Id(d1)
size
Id(d2)
size
Clamping
Methods
Side-
clamp Hub
Split (W)
Side-clamp
Hub Split
(W)
Keyway
(K)
1
2 23 3
Keyway
(K)
2 3
Side-clamp hub Split
No mark Not Split
W  Split (Only applicable on
Side-clamp Type)
Keyway

Stiffness
 (N·m/rad)
Mass
(g)
Permissible Misalignment
d d1 d2 L L1 F Size
Fastening
Torque
(N·m)
Angular
(˚)
Parallel
 (mm)
End-play
 (mm)
SHDS-56 56 30.6 39 44.2 19.5 6.5 M6 7 35 70 7,700 2.9×10-5 2.0×104 150 0.7 0.02 ±0.3
SHDS-66 66 35.6 46 56.5 24.5 7.5 M8 15 60 120 7,000 8.0×10-5 3.0×104 300 0.7 0.02 ±0.3
SHDS-88 88 46 63 69.9 30 9.5 M8 15 180 360 5,500 2.9×10-4 7.0×104 600 0.7 0.02 ±0.3
SHDS-110 108 60.5 77 77.7 34.5 13 M10 30 280 560 4,000 2.0×10-3 1.4×105 1190 0.7 0.02 ±0.5
SHDS-126 126 65 78/*92 91.2 40 12 M10 30 360 720 3,500 4.4×10-3 4.4×105 3200 1 0.02 ±1.6
SHDS-144 144 75 88/*104 101.7 45 15 M10 30 530 1,060 3,000 8.4×10-3 7.8×105 4700 1 0.02 ±1.8
•	 Only flange-shaped products are available for OD126 and OD144
Size (Od) 56 66 88 110
Flange-shaped ＜ ID 22mm ＜ ID 26mm ＜ ID 32mm ＜ ID 48mm
Size (Od) 56 66 88 110

(g)
Permissible Misalignment Side-
clamp
Hub
Split (W)
d d1 d2 L L1 L3 F Size
Fastening
Torque
(N·m)
Angular
(˚)
Parallel
 (mm)
End-play
 (mm)
SHDS-56C 56 30.6 - 44.2 19.5 13.3 6.5 M6 13 35 70 7,000 4.0×10-5 2.0×104 210 0.7 0.02 ±0.3 ○
SHDS-66C 66 35.6 - 56.5 24.5 15.5 7.5 M6 13 60 120 6,500 1.0×10-4 3.0×104 380 0.7 0.02 ±0.3 ○
SHDS-88C 88 46 - 69.9 30 19 10 M8 30 180 360 5,500 4.3×10-4 7.0×104 900 0.7 0.02 ±0.3 ○
SHDS-110C 108 60.5 - 77.7 34.5 21 10.5 M10 50 280 560 4,000 2.3×10-3 1.4×105 1,350 0.7 0.02 ±0.5 ○
SHDS-126C 126 65 84/*100 91.2 40 24 12 M10 50 360 720 3,500 6.0×10-3 4.4×105 4,000 1 0.02 ±1.6 ○
Side-clamp
PB   SuNg-IL MACHINErY
SHd SERIES (SHdS)
Single disk High Torque disk Coupling

Stiffness
 (N·m/rad)
Mass
(g)
Permissible Misalignment
d d1 L1 L2 L3 L4 Size
Fastening
Torque
(N·m)
Angular
(˚)
Parallel
 (mm)
End-play
 (mm)
SHDS-56T 56 30.6 20.2 24.7 45.6 54.6 M5 8 60 7,700 3.6×10-5 2.0×104 190 0.7 0.02 ±0.3
SHDS-66T 66 35.6 25 30 57.5 67.5 M6 13 120 7,000 8.6×10-5 3.0×104 320 0.7 0.02 ±0.3
SHDS-88T 88 46 30 35.2 69.9 80.3 M6 13 200 6,000 3.2×10-4 7.0×104 670 0.7 0.02 ±0.3
SHDS-110T 108 60.5 30.7 35.9 70.1 80.5 M6 13 350 4,500 1.6×10-3 1.4×105 980 0.7 0.02 ±0.5
Taper-ring
Slip Torque
■  The below table shows the actual permissible torque values when the slip torque value is lower than the coupling’s max. torque value.

Mass
(g)
Permissible
Misalignment
d d1 d2 L L1 F E Size
Fastening
Torque
(N·m)
Angular
(˚)
Parallel
 (mm)
End-
play
 (mm)
SHDW-56 56 28.6 39 60.4 19.5 6.5 11 M6 7 35 70 7,700 4.6×10-5 1.0×104 240 1 0.2 ±0.6
SHDW-66 66 35.6 46 80 24.5 7.5 16 M8 15 60 120 7,000 1.2×10-4 1.5×104 440 1 0.2 ±0.6
SHDW-88 88 46 63 99.8 30 9.5 20 M8 15 180 360 5,500 4.3×10-4 3.5×104 900 1 0.2 ±0.6
SHDW-110 108 60.5 77 111 34.5 13 24.6 M10 30 280 560 4,000 3.2×10-3 7.0×104 1,750 1 0.25 ±1
SHDW-126 126 65 78/*92 127.4 40 12 25 M10 30 360 720 3,500 1.0×10-2 2.2×105 5,150 1 0.6 ±3.2
SHDW-144 144 75 88/*104 143.4 45 15 30 M10 30 530 1,060 3,000 1.9×10-2 3.9×105 7,600 1 0.6 ±3.6
Set-Screw
•	 Only flange-shaped products are available for OD126 and OD144
Size (Od) 56 66 88 110
Flange-shaped ＜ ID 22mm ＜ID 26mm ＜ ID 32mm ＜ ID 48mm

Permissible Misalignment Side-
clamp
Hub
Split
(W)
d d1 d2 L L1 L3 F E Size
Fastening
Torque
(N·m)
Angular
(˚)
Parallel
 (mm)
End-play
 (mm)
SHDW-56C 56 28.6 - 60.4 19.5 13.3 6.5 11 M6 13 35 70 7,000 5.8×10-5 1.0×104 300 1 0.2 ±0.6 ○
SHDW-66C 66 35.6 - 80 24.5 15.5 7.5 16 M6 13 60 120 6,500 1.4×10-4 1.5×104 520 1 0.2 ±0.6 ○
SHDW-88C 88 46 - 99.8 30 19 10 20 M8 30 180 360 5,500 5.7×10-4 3.5×104 1,200 1 0.2 ±0.6 ○
SHDW-110C 108 60.5 - 111 34.5 21 10.5 24.6 M10 50 280 560 4,000 3.7×10-3 7.0×104 1,920 1 0.25 ±1 ○
SHDW-126C 126 65 84/*100 127.4 40 24 12 25 M10 50 360 720 3,500 1.3×10-2 2.2×105 5,800 1 0.6 ±3.2 ○
49P
55P
67P
PB

Stiffness
 (N·m/rad)
Mass
(g)
Permissible Misalignment
d d1 L1 L2 L3 L4 E Size
Fastening
Torque
(N·m)
Angular
(˚)
Parallel
 (mm)
End-play
 (mm)
SHDW-56T 56 28.6 20.2 24.7 61.8 70.8 11 M5 8 60 7,700 5.4×10-5 1.0×104 280 1 0.2 ±0.6
SHDW-66T 66 35.6 25 30 81 91 16 M6 13 120 7,000 1.2×10-4 1.5×104 460 1 0.2 ±0.6
SHDW-88T 88 46 30 35.2 99.8 110.2 20 M6 13 200 6,000 4.6×10-4 3.5×104 970 1 0.2 ±0.6
SHDW-110T 108 60.5 30.7 35.9 103.4 113.8 24.6 M6 13 350 4,500 3.7×10-3 7.0×104 1530 1 0.25 ±1
Taper-ring
Slip Torque
■ The below table shows the actual permissible torque values when the slip torque value is lower than the coupling’s max. torque value.